– The modelling shows that it is slightly higher cost than the theoretically efficient, but practically unachievable,
approach of using a broad-based carbon price.

– The modelled pathways also ignore real world factors such as the need to develop skills and build confidence in
emerging industries such as renewable gas, and so delay development later than what is likely to be desirable.

– A more heavily electrification-focused approach has higher overall costs, indicating the need for policy to strike a
balance between electrification and renewable gas

– At the sectoral level:

– the household sector has a range of plausible decarbonisation pathways involving both renewable gas and
electrification

– the industrial sector has a number of hard-to-electrify activities and renewable gas is likely to be essential.

For more information

Owen Kelp
0404 811 359
o.kelp@acilallen.com.au

Guy Dundas
0478 104 676
g.dundas@acilallen.com.au

acilallen.com.au

mailto:o.kelp@acilallen.com.au
mailto:g.dundas@acilallen.com.au

Additional detail on assumptions

Sensitivity analysis assumptions

26

Sensitivity Electrical

appliance

capex

Wholesale

hydrogen cost

Wholesale

biomethane

cost

Biomethane

availability

(volume)

Hydrogen Cost -20%

No Biomethane -100%

High Renewable Gas +20% -20% -20% +50%

High Electrification -20% +20% +20% -50%

High Hydrogen -20% +20% -50%

High Biomethane +20% -20% +50%

Wholesale natural gas costs

27

3.0

3.5

4.0

4.5

5.0

5.5

6.0

6.5

7.0

$/
G

J

ECGM WCGM

Source ACIL Allen GasMark

modelling

Notes Costs reflect the

change in

productions costs due

to a change in

demand, not market

prices.

ECGM = East coast

gas market

WCGM = West coast

gas market

Wholesale electricity costs

28

Source ACIL Allen PLEXOS

modelling

Notes Costs reflect the

change in generation

costs due to a

change in demand,

not market prices.

NEM = National

Electricity Market

WEM = Wholesale

Electricity Market

(WA)

0

20

40

60

80

100

120